

Changes to legislation: Childcare Act 2006, Part 2 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 27 April 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 3

REPEALS

Commencement Information

- I1** Sch. 3 in force at 1.4.2007 for specified purposes and in part for E by [S.I. 2007/1019](#), **art. 3** (with [art. 6](#), [Sch. para. 1](#))
- I1** Sch. 3 in force at 6.4.2007 for specified purposes by [S.I. 2007/1019](#), **art. 4**

PART 2

OTHER REPEALS

Commencement Information

- I1** Sch. 3 Pt. 2 in force at 1.10.2007 for specified purposes for E. by [S.I. 2007/2717](#), **art. 2(f)**
- I2** Sch. 3 Pt. 2 in force at 1.9.2008 for E. in so far as not already in force by [S.I. 2008/2261](#), **art. 2** (with [Schs. 1, 2](#))

Short title and chapter

Children Act 1989 (c. 41)

Extent of repeal

In the heading of Part 10A, the words “England and”.

Section 79B(1).

Section 79C(1), (4) and (5).

In section 79D(4), the words “(whether the contravention occurs in England or Wales)”.

Section 79H(3).

Section 79N.

Sections 79Q and 79R.

In section 79S(2), the words from “but the regulations” to the end of the subsection.

In section 79U(1), the words “England or”.

In section 105(5A)(b) the words “England and”.

In Schedule 9A—

(a) in paragraph 1(1)(c), the words “the Secretary of State or”, and

(b) paragraph 8(1).

Police Act 1997 (c. 50)

In section 113F(1)—

(a) in paragraph (a), the words “England and”, and

Changes to legislation: Childcare Act 2006, Part 2 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 27 April 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes

	(b) in paragraph (c), the words “section 71 of the Children Act 1989 or”.
School Standards and Framework Act 1998 (c. 31)	Section 118A. Section 119(5)(ab). In Schedule 26— (a) paragraph 2(1)(a); (b) paragraph 6A; (c) in the cross-heading before paragraph 7, the words “6A, or”; (d) in paragraph 7, the words “6A or”; (e) paragraph 13A; (f) paragraph 14(1); (g) in paragraph 16, the words “6A or”; (h) in paragraph 18, sub-paragraphs (1)(a) and (4)(a).
Protection of Children Act 1999 (c. 14)	In section 9(2), the word “or” at the end of paragraph (e).
Education Act 2002 (c. 32)	Section 149(1). Section 150(1). In section 153(2)(a) the words “the Secretary of State or (as respects local education authorities in Wales)”.
Children Act 2004 (c. 31)	In section 18(2), the word “and” at the end of paragraph (d). In section 23(3), the word “and” at the end of paragraph (b).
Education Act 2005 (c. 18)	In section 59(1), the word “and” at the end of paragraph (c). In Schedule 7, paragraphs 1, 3, 4 and 10(6).

Changes to legislation:

Childcare Act 2006, Part 2 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 27 April 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

[View outstanding changes](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole Act associated Parts and Chapters:

Whole provisions yet to be inserted into this Act (including any effects on those provisions):

- s. 32(6) inserted by [2023 c. 55 Sch. 23 para. 2](#)
- s. 36(1)(a)(b) substituted for words by [2023 c. 55 Sch. 23 para. 6\(2\)](#)
- s. 36(5)(ac)(ad) inserted by [2023 c. 55 Sch. 23 para. 6\(5\)](#)
- s. 37(2A) inserted by [2023 c. 55 Sch. 23 para. 7\(4\)](#)
- s. 37A(1A) inserted by [2023 c. 55 Sch. 23 para. 8\(3\)](#)
- s. 45A(4C) inserted by [2016 c. 5 s. 3\(2\)\(a\)](#)
- s. 47ZA(3)(a) substituted by [2016 c. 5 s. 3\(2\)\(b\)](#)
- s. 54(1)(a) words substituted by [2023 c. 55 Sch. 23 para. 11\(3\)\(a\)](#)
- s. 54(1)(b) words inserted by [2023 c. 55 Sch. 23 para. 11\(3\)\(b\)](#)
- s. 55(1)(a)(b) substituted for words by [2023 c. 55 Sch. 23 para. 12\(2\)](#)
- s. 55(5)(ac)(ad) inserted by [2023 c. 55 Sch. 23 para. 12\(5\)](#)
- s. 56(2A) inserted by [2023 c. 55 Sch. 23 para. 13\(4\)](#)
- s. 56A(1A) inserted by [2023 c. 55 Sch. 23 para. 14\(3\)](#)
- s. 57(1)(a)(i)(ii) substituted for words by [2023 c. 55 Sch. 23 para. 15\(b\)](#)
- s. 57A(2)(a)(i)(ii) substituted for words by [2023 c. 55 Sch. 23 para. 16\(3\)](#)
- s. 63(A1)(1) substituted for s. 63(1) by [2023 c. 55 Sch. 23 para. 18](#)
- s. 64(2A) inserted by [2023 c. 55 Sch. 23 para. 19\(4\)](#)
- s. 68(3)(a)(b) substituted for words by [2023 c. 55 Sch. 23 para. 22\(2\)](#)
- s. 68(4)(a)(b) substituted for words by [2023 c. 55 Sch. 23 para. 22\(3\)](#)
- s. 68(5)(a)(b) substituted for words by [2023 c. 55 Sch. 23 para. 22\(4\)](#)
- s. 98(1B) inserted by [2023 c. 55 Sch. 23 para. 24\(3\)](#)
- s. 113A(1) repealed by [2012 c. 5 Sch. 14 Pt. 1](#)
- s. 113A(3) words repealed by [2012 c. 5 Sch. 14 Pt. 1](#)